OP \$65.00 3311971

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM461843

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Regent Hospitality Worldwide, Inc.		02/09/2018	Company: CAYMAN ISLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Regent Hospitality Worldwide, LLC		
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road		
City:	Wilmington		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19809		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3311971	REGENT SEVEN SEAS CRUISES		
Registration Number:	3311970	REGENT SEVEN SEAS CRUISES		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024084400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024084000

Email:docketing@finnegan.comCorrespondent Name:Christie Baty HudginsAddress Line 1:901 New York Avenue, NWAddress Line 4:Washington, D.C. 20001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christie Baty Hudgins		
SIGNATURE:	/Christie Baty Hudgins/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=RHW Inc. and RHWLLC - Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=RHW Inc. and RHWLLC - Signed Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006271 FRAME: 0067

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Regent Hospitality Worldwide, Inc., a Cayman Islands company with an address at Sulte 1408, 14/F The Centre Mark, 287-299 Queens Road, Central Hong Kong ("Assignor"), is the record owner of the service marks identified in Schedule A and of the registrations therefor ("the Trademarks").

Regent Hospitality Worldwide, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 2711 Centerville Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19809 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademarks from Assignor.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

leaf Ann Two ban U I sake	1 6 200 0	The first terror in a	Trees. () 4 (ORLDWIDE	to the same

By: William 1 Slisby.

Director

Date: 9 February 2018

REGENT HOSPITALITY WORLDWIDE, LLC.

By:

William J. Silsby, for apti behalf of

Sole Member, Regent Hospitality (BVI)
Limited

Date: 9 February 2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006271 FRAME: 0068

Schedule A

REGENT SEVEN SEAS CRUISES	European Union	5876131	4/8/2008
REGENT SEVEN SEAS CRUISES (Script)	European Union	5876214	4/17/2008
		2	
REGENT SEVEN SEAS CRUISES	United States	3311971	10/16/2007
REGENT SEVEN SEAS CRUISES (Script)	United States	3311970	10/16/2007

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006271 FRAME: 0069

RECORDED: 02/12/2018